

1	L.D. 1546
3	(Filing No. H-558 )
5	
7	STATE OF MAINE
9	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 114TH LEGISLATURE FURST RECULAR SESSION
11	FIRST REGULAR SESSION
13	HOUSE AMENDMENT " $\mathcal{H}$ " to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P.
15	1113, L.D. 1546, Bill, "An Act to Establish a Commission on State Finance"
17	Amend the amendment by inserting after the title the following:
19	'Amend the bill by striking out all of emergency preamble.'
21	Further amend the amendment in the first paragraph after the
23	title in the first line (page 1, line 16 in amendment) by striking out the following: "Amend" and inserting in its place
25	the following: 'Further amend'
27 29	Further amend the amendment in section 3 by striking out the 7th line (page 1, line 43 in amendment) and inserting in its place the following:
31	'Personal Services \$37,500 \$55,000'
33	Further amend the amendment in section 3 by striking out all
35	of the last line (page 2, line 13 in amendment) and inserting in its place the following:
37	<b>'TOTAL</b> \$237,500 \$100,000'
39	Further amend the amendment by inserting before the
41	statement of fact the following:
43	'Further amend the bill by striking out all of the emergency clause.'

Page 1-LR2298(4)

.

-

	HOUSE AMENDMENT " $A$ " to committee amendment "A" to H.P. 1113, L.D. 1546
1	
3	STATEMENT OF FACT
5 7	This amendment changes the appropriation and removes the emergency preamble and emergency clause.

Filed by Rep. Carter of Winslow Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House 6/15/89 (Filing No. H-558)

.

-

.

.

.

.